To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy if 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Sa3 The Regents of the University of California 1111 Franklin Street Oakland, CA 94607-5200 Attorney Docket No.: II10725 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Execution Date: Assignment being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 99/817334 filed 3/21/2001 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan H. Thompson Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory Patent Group, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703	Form PTO 1/31/92		2-12				PARTMENT (
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy to the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy to the University of California 1111 Franklin Street Oakland, CA 94607-5200 Attorney Docket No.: IL-10725 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Execution Date: Assignment Execution Date: Santa Clara, CA 95052-8119 Assignment Execution Date: Santa Clara, CA 95052-8119 A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan H. Thompson Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory Patent Group, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Box 908, L-703								aacman O
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: Show Sologo Sologo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan H. Thompson Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory Patent Group, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Execution Date: Show Sologo Anumber of applications and patents invologo ONE 7. Total fee \$ 40.00 Authorized charge deposit account				372	8			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/817334 filed 3/21/2001 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan H. Thompson Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory Patent Group, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Execution Date: 5. Concerning to the application is: 6. Total Number of applications and patents involude to the applications and patents involude to the application is: 7. Total fee 40.00 Authorized charge deposit account number:		orable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks:	Please	record the	attached origin	al documents	or copy ther
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/817334 filed 3/21/2001 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan H. Thompson Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory Patent Group, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Execution Date: 5. Concerning to the application is: 6. Total Number of applications and patents involude to the applications and patents involude to the application is: 7. Total fee 40.00 Authorized charge deposit account number:	1. Nam			2. Nar	ne and	Address of r	eceiving p	arty(ies)
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: 5000000000000000000000000000000000000	1776 - Y	- r		EU	V Limit	ed Liability C	Corporation	નું 🗒 🧎
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: 5000000000000000000000000000000000000	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Intel Co	orporation	. F	表
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/817334 filed 3/21/2001 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan H. Thompson Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory Patent Group, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Execution Date: 5. Concerning to the application is: 6. Total Number of applications and patents involude to the applications and patents involude to the application is: 7. Total fee 40.00 Authorized charge deposit account number:				SC	1-2-B1	•		- <u>25</u>
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/817334 filed 3/21/2001 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan H. Thompson Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory Patent Group, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Execution Date: Execution Date: 5. Name: Anumber of applications and patents invoiced applications and patents invoiced concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee \$ 40.00 Authorized charge deposit account number:	Oakiana, CA 94007-3200			300	55 Bowe	ers Ave.		St. 3
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/817334 filed 3/21/2001 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan H. Thompson Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory Patent Group, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Execution Date: Execution Date: 5. Name: Anumber of applications and patents invoiced applications and patents invoiced concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee \$ 40.00 Authorized charge deposit account number:				Sai	ita Clara	a, CA 95052-8	3119	
Assignment Execution Date: SAN 30 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/817334 filed 3/21/2001 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan H. Thompson Alan H. Thompson Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory Patent Group, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Execution Date: SAN 30 2003 B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total Number of applications and patents invo ONE 7. Total fee \$ 40.00 Authorized charge deposit account	Attorney	Docket No.; IL-10725						شيالية المساورة
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/817334 filed 3/21/2001 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan H. Thompson Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory Patent Group, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Concerning deposit account number:	3. Natu	re of conveyance:				<u> </u>		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/817334 filed 3/21/2001 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan H. Thompson Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory Patent Group, L-703 Box 808, L-703		Assignment	Exec	ution	Date:	- CAAC	දින වැන	~oo
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/817334 filed 3/21/2001 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan H. Thompson Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory Patent Group, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703 R. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total Number of applications and patents invo ONE 7. Total fee \$ 40.00 Authorized charge deposit account	· ·					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1	· · ·
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/817334 filed 3/21/2001 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan H. Thompson Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory Patent Group, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703 B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total Number of applications and patents involonged applications and patents involonged. ONE 7. Total fee \$ 40.00 Authorized charge deposit account Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703 B. Deposit Account number:								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan H. Thompson Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory Patent Group, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703 6. Total Number of applications and patents involuding the concerning document should be mailed: ONE 7. Total fee \$ 40.00 Authorized charge deposit account	αρριιο		auon is.					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan H. Thompson 7. Total fee \$ 40.00 Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory Patent Group, L-703		A. Patent Application No.(s)				B. Pater	nt No.(s)	
concerning document should be mailed: ONE Name: Alan H. Thompson 7. Total fee \$ 40.00 Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory □ Enclosed Patent Group, L-703 ■ Authorized charge deposit account Box 808, L-703 8. Deposit Account number:		09/817334 filed 3/21/2001						
concerning document should be mailed: ONE Name: Alan H. Thompson 7. Total fee \$ 40.00 Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory □ Enclosed Patent Group, L-703 ■ Authorized charge deposit account Box 808, L-703 8. Deposit Account number:	when the same							
Name:Alan H. Thompson7. Total fee\$ 40.00Address:Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory Patent Group, L-703□ Enclosed Authorized charge deposit accountBox 808, L-7038. Deposit Account number:	5. Name	and address of party to whom corresp	ondence	6. т	otal Num	ber of applicati	ons and pate	ents involve
Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory Patent Group, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Enclosed Authorized charge deposit account Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703 Box 808, L-703	concer							
Patent Group, L-703 ■ Authorized charge deposit account Box 808, L-703 8. Deposit Account number:	The second secon	NAMES AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P					\$]	40.00
Box 808, L-703 8. Deposit Account number:	Address:		У		1		donae!! +	AAAUAL
	- NAMES OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		•	0	Ī		•	ccount
		Box 808, L-703 Livermore, CA 94551		°'	 Debos	12-0695	amoer.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	s describe announcement of the control of		NOT USI	THIS	SPACE	12-0095		
	021	40.00 CH						
021 40.00 CH	0 0							
ļ	1					. hui san	ah aw	##==#===
9. Statement and Signature			e toregoir	ig intor	mation is	true and corre	ct and any a	паспес сор
ļ				1	<u> </u>		. \ = \ .	
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached on is a true copy of the original document.	Name of Person Signing			-h 4KUM 2/5/2003				
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached on is a true copy of the original document. Nancy J. Stone Nancy J. Stone	1 A CI 1	o or crook ording			7	of pages semi		
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached on is a true copy of the original document.	LLNL Pate	ent Group		1018	<u>i number</u>	or payes com	лану сочег	March 1

PATENT REEL: 013768 FRAME: 0563

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, the Regents of the University of California, and hereinafter referred to as "THE REGENTS", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its statewide administrative offices located a 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, California 94607-5200, is the owner, by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the United States patents and patent applications identified in the attached Exhibits A and B, respectively, hereby made a part thereof.

AND WHEREAS, the EUV Limited Liability Corporation, hereinafter referred to as "EUV LLC", organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Livermore, California 94550, desires, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Agreement relating to LLNL CRADA Case No. TC-1434-97, to acquire from THE REGENTS the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the patents and patent applications identified in Exhibits A and B including any and all reissue, divisional, continuation and reexamination applications thereof and any patents that may issue thereon, and the inventions described and/or claimed in such patents and patent applications, together with any and all foreign counterpart applications and/or foreign patents corresponding to such patents and patent applications (hereinafter collectively referred to as "INVENTIONS").

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by THE REGENTS, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE REGENTS has sold, assigned and transferred and hereby does sell, assign and transfer to EUV LLC, for the United States of America and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTIONS including the right to apply for and receive patents, and to claim International Convention priority in all foreign countries. THE REGENTS further agrees without further consideration to execute assignments, deeds, or other instruments required by foreign countries to perfect, vest and confirm the assignments to EUV LLC of THE REGENTS entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all foreign patent applications corresponding to the United States patents and patent applications identified in Exhibits A and B. Also, THE REGENTS authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on the INVENTIONS in the United States or foreign country, respectively, to EUV LLC for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by THE REGENTS had this assignment not been made. THE REGENTS hereby also assigns to EUV LLC the entire right, title and interest to any and all claims for profit and damages by reason of past infringement of any of its rights with respect to such inventions along with the right to suc and collect such profit and damages for its own use and benefit and for the benefit of its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE REGENTS intending to be legally bound has affixed its signature.

The Regents of the University of California

By Jarold Graboske

Harold C. Graboske

Acting Deputy Director for Science and Technology
Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory

Date 30 Jan 2003

Exhibit A Patents Subject to Assignment January 2003

PATENT NO.

6,210,865

6,318,869

6,262,836

6,451,176

6,352,803

6,425,988

6,489,066

6,396,900

PATENT REEL: 013768 FRAME: 0565

Exhibit B U.S. Applications Subject to Assignment January 2003

SERIAL NO.	FILED
09/670921	9/29/2000
09/715543	11/17/2000
09/669958	9/26/2000
09/710957	11/13/2000
09/669390	9/26/2000
09/669948	9/26/2000
09/752887	12/28/2000
10/086922	3/1/2002
09/817334	3/21/2001
09/940099	8/27/2001
10/256324	9/27/2002
10/254119	9/25/2002
10/256317	9/27/2002
10/256377	9/27/2002
10/256454	9/27/2002

RECORDED: 02/05/2003

PATENT REEL: 013768 FRAME: 0566